


















REFERRED TO:                               PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 

 FINANCE/LEGAL COMMITTEE 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  -24 AMEND BUDGET AND TRANSFER FUNDS 

GLENMARY DRIVE CULVERT PIN 9754.94 

 

WHEREAS: Tioga County was awarded funding for this project through NYSDOT; 

and 

 

WHEREAS: The Commissioner has received a proposal for construction inspection 

and construction support; and 

 

WHEREAS: The budgeted amount is insufficient; and 

 

WHEREAS: Additional funding has been approved through NYSDOT due to a 

change order bringing the current contract amount to $483,143.00; and 

 

WHEREAS: Budget Amendments require Legislative approval; therefore be it  

 

RESOLVED: That funding be transferred as follows: 

 

From:  H390900             Fund Balance-Unrestricted  $66,643.00 

 

 

To:     H5110.520003.H1008 Culvert Replacement   $66,643.00 
 














